South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:12:41 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3077 (Rat #0303, Act #0276 of 1985) General Bill, By E.C. Stoddard

A Bill to amend Act 1838 of 1972, as amended, relating to the Rabon Creek Rural Water District in Greenville and Laurens
Counties, so as to provide that the area in Laurens County included in the Western Carolina Sewer District may be served for
industrial purposes by an adjoining water district.

06/12/85
06/13/85
06/13/85
06/14/85
06/14/85
06/20/85
06/21/85
06/26/85
06/27/85
06/27/85
06/27/85
07/10/85

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4128
Read second time HJ-4134

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-4135
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4155

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-3001

Read second time SJ-3005

Read third time and enrolled SJ-3030

Ratified R 303

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/27/85

Act No. 276

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



