

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3077 (Rat #0303, Act #0276 of 1985) General Bill, By E.C. Stoddard

A Bill to amend Act 1838 of 1972, as amended, relating to the Rabon Creek Rural Water District in Greenville and Laurens Counties, so as to provide that the area in Laurens County included in the Western Carolina Sewer District may be served for industrial purposes by an adjoining water district.

06/12/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4128
06/13/85	House	Read second time HJ-4134
06/13/85	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-4135
06/14/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4155
06/14/85	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-3001
06/20/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-3005
06/21/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-3030
06/26/85		Ratified R 303
06/27/85		Signed By Governor
06/27/85		Effective date 06/27/85
06/27/85		Act No. 276
07/10/85		Copies available